Docket No.: 14758.0 01-12-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101580545 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, riease 180010 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Onyx Graphics Corporation** Name: Rastergraphics, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: San Jose _____ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 95134 □ Other Execution Date: December 11, 2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,175,804 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robyn L. Phillips 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ___ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Street Address: 60 East South Temple 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 ZIP: 84111 City: Salt Lake City State: UT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/11/2001 MTHAI1 00000022 5175804 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 2), 2000 Robyn L. Phillips Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, ONYX GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 6915 South High Tech Drive, Midvale, Utah 84047-3757 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of United States Patent No. 5,175,804, issued December 29, 1992 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, RASTERGRAPHICS, INC., a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringement thereof.

	This assignment is effective as of the	day of December, 2000.
--	--	------------------------

ASSIGNOR:

ONYX GRAPHICS CORPORATION

By: Name: Lynn W Hansen

Title: Vice President of Finance &

Administration

ASSIGNEE:

RASTERGRAPHICS, INC.

By:

lame: William S. S

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

G:\DATA\WPDOCS\PCS\RLP\Assignment of US Patent - Onyx.doc

REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0988

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On the ______ day of December, 2000, before me personally appeared William S. Schwarz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and duly sworn by me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Lynn W. Hansen, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said ONYX GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 13 day of December, 2000.

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC
JARED D. WINBURN
3780 SOUTH 3000 WEST
SALT LAKE CITY. UT 84119
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 9TH. 2004
STATE OF UTAH

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Utah

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0989